

FY 2019 First-Half Financial Results

from April 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019

1. Consolidated Financial Highlights

	Yen (millions)	
Six months ended September 30	2019	2018
Net sales	69,256	73,202
Profit attributable to owners of parent	(999)	2,824
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	(7.40)	20.91
Cash dividends per share (Yen)	12.50	12.50
Total assets	199,482	184,810
Net assets	136,268	141,645
Shareholders' equity to total	68.3%	76.6%
Sales by product category		
IC Lead Frames	14,688	17,897
IC Packages	43,286	40,592
Hermetic Seal Parts	10,686	14,180
Others	595	532
Total	69,256	73,202

2. Consolidated Earnings Forecast for FY 2019

	Yen (millions)
	2019 (Year ended March 31, 2020)
Net sales	144,200
Operating income	1,200
Profit attributable to owners of parent	300
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	2.22